
TECH SPECS
BELSTAFF EDITION

PETROL DIESEL

PETROL DIESEL

Engine BMW B58 BMW B57
Cylinders and Layout 6 (Straight) 6 (Straight)
Valves 24 24
Displacement [cc] 2,998 2,993
Maximum Power [Kw] 210 (4750 rpm) 183 (3250-4200 rpm)
Maximum Power [PS] 286 (4750 rpm) 249 (3250-4200 rpm)
Maximum Torque [Nm] 450 (1750-4000 rpm) 550 (1250-3000 rpm)
Transmission ZF 8HP51 ZF 8HP76
Number of Gears (automatic) 8 8
Transfer Case Ratio 2.5:1 2.5:1
Maximum Speed [km/h] 160 160

POWERTRAIN

Diff. Locks Front & Rear
Privacy Glass
Spare Wheel Lockable Storage Box
Exterior Utility Belt
Side Runners
Interior Utility Rails
Carpet Floor Mats

Tailgate Table
Dark Headliner
Black Saddle Leather Drivers Pack
17” Diamond Cut Alloy Wheels
Dark Exterior Pack
1924 Badging

*Measured at kerb weight.
**Dependant on vehicle load.

STANDARD FEATURES
Gross Vehicle Weight [Kg] 3,500
Kerb Weight (without driver) [Kg] 2,753
Maximum Payload [Kg] 747
Dynamic Roof Load [Kg] 150
Static Roof Load [Kg] 420
Maximum Unbraked Trailer Load [Kg] 750
Maximum Braked Trailer Load [Kg] 3,500
Maximum Trailer Nose Weight [Kg] 350

3,500
2,678
822
150
420
750

3,500
350

Gross Train Weight [Kg] 7,0007,000

WEIGHTS

Length (inc spare wheel) [mm] 4,895
Width with Mirrors [mm] 2,146
Width without Mirrors [mm] 1,930
Vehicle Height [mm]* 2,050
Track Width [mm] 1,645
Front Overhang [mm] 887
Rear Overhang [mm]  874
Wheelbase [mm] 2,922

EXTERIOR DIMENSIONS


