

TECH SPECS BELSTAFF EDITION



POWERTRAIN

	PETROL	DIESEL
Engine	BMW B58	BMW B57
Cylinders and Layout	6 (Straight)	6 (Straight)
Valves	24	24
Displacement [cc]	2,998	2,993
Maximum Power [Kw]	210 (4750 rpm)	183 (3250-4200 rpm)
Maximum Power [PS]	286 (4750 rpm)	249 (3250-4200 rpm)
Maximum Torque [Nm]	450 (1750-4000 rpm)	550 (1250-3000 rpm)
Transmission	ZF 8HP51	ZF 8HP76
Number of Gears (automatic)	8	8
Transfer Case Ratio	2.5:1	2.5:1
Maximum Speed [km/h]	160	160

WEIGHTS

	PETROL	DIESEL
Gross Vehicle Weight [Kg]	3,500	3,500
Kerb Weight (without driver) [Kg]	2,678	2,753
Maximum Payload [Kg]	822	747
Dynamic Roof Load [Kg]	150	150
Static Roof Load [Kg]	420	420
Maximum Unbraked Trailer Load [Kg]	750	750
Maximum Braked Trailer Load [Kg]	3,500	3,500
Maximum Trailer Nose Weight [Kg]	350	350
Gross Train Weight [Kg]	7,000	7,000

EXTERIOR DIMENSIONS

Length (inc spare wheel) [mm]	4,895
Width with Mirrors [mm]	2,146
Width without Mirrors [mm]	1,930
Vehicle Height [mm]*	2,050
Track Width [mm]	1,645
Front Overhang [mm]	887
Rear Overhang [mm]	874
Wheelbase [mm]	2,922

STANDARD FEATURES

Diff. Locks Front & Rear	Tailgate Table
Privacy Glass	Dark Headliner
Spare Wheel Lockable Storage Box	Black Saddle Leather Drivers Pack
Exterior Utility Belt	17" Diamond Cut Alloy Wheels
Side Runners	Dark Exterior Pack
Interior Utility Rails	1924 Badging
Carpet Floor Mats	